
PAYER LIST CHANGES

09/29/2016

The following payers have been ADDED to the Payer List:

Payer Name

Payer

Code 2ndry

Claim

ENR

Remit

ENR

Payer

Code 2ndry

Claim

ENR

Remit

ENR Remarks

Aetna Better Health of West Virginia 128WV Y N Y 128WV Y N Y New Payer-Claims and Remits

Basic Plus 41204 Y N na 41204 Y N na New Claims Payer

Cofinity 38335 N N Y 38335 N N Y New Remit Payer

Community Care Alliance of Illinois - CCAI 85468 N N Y 85468 N N Y New Remit Payer

Family Health Network - FHN 85468 N N Y 85468 N N Y New Remit Payer

Point Comfort Underwriters PCU01 N N na PCU01 N N na New Claims Payer

PPOM LLC 38335 N N Y 38335 N N Y New Remit Payer

The following payers were REMOVED from the Payer List:

Payer Name

Payer

Code 2ndry

Claim

ENR

Remit

ENR

Payer

Code 2ndry

Claim

ENR

Remit

ENR Remarks

Central DuPage Physician Group 36314 N N na 36314 N N na Payer Code Deactivated

Ingalls Provider Group (DOS prior to 5/1/15) 36348 N N na 36348 N N na Payer Code Deactivated

MED3000 PEDICARE TITLE 19 EM039 N N na EM039 N N na Payer Code Deactivated

MED3000 PEDICARE TITLE 21 EM522 N N na EM522 N N na Payer Code Deactivated

Senior Care Partners 36390 N N na 36390 N N na Payer Code Deactivated

Swedish Covenant Hospital 36411 N N na 36411 N N na Payer Code Deactivated

The following remarks are INFORMATIONAL:

Payer Name

Payer

Code 2ndry

Claim

ENR

Remit

ENR

Payer

Code 2ndry

Claim

ENR

Remit

ENR Remarks

Colorado Medicaid 77016 77016

                          *** IMPORTANT ***

On October 31, 2016 CO Medicaid will launch a new 

claims payment system, known as the Colorado 

interChange.  As part of this transition, providers must 

re-enroll and select Experian Health as their 

clearinghouse.  Details and instructions can be found 

here:  

www.experianhealthproductdashboard.com/?page_id=

236

NCDPS Correctional Claims 38520 Y N na 38520 Y N na

 - Effective 09/14/16, all Adult Offender claims for 

North Carolina Department of Public Safety (NCDPS) 

may be submitted electronically using payer code 

38520.  

 - Claims submitted electronically must be for services 

provided on or after August 1, 2016.  Claims with 

service dates prior to 8/1/16 must be submitted on 

paper.

 - Juvenile Offender and Residential Treatment Facility 

Claims should continue to be submitted on paper.

 - Claims enrollment is not required.

 - Electronic Remits are not offered at this time.  
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